501890847 04/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PanGeo Subsea, Inc.	03/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acoustic Zoom, Inc.	
Street Address:	685 St. Thomas Line	
City:	Paradise, Newfoundland and Labrador	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	A1L 3V2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7830748
Application Number:	12168170
Application Number:	12700040
Application Number:	12647646
Application Number:	12826078
Application Number:	12620628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (832)201-4829

 Phone:
 713-539-5006

Email: faginr@xp-patents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Fagin
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1247

Address Line 4: Richmond, TEXAS 77406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAG-12-02

PATENT

REEL: 028059 FRAME: 0198

P \$240,00 7830748

501890847

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Fagin Total Attachments: 3 source=PAG-executed-assignment-of-patents-to-AZI#page1.tif source=PAG-executed-assignment-of-patents-to-AZI#page2.tif source=PAG-executed-assignment-of-patents-to-AZI#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028059 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT ALL RIGHT TITLE AND INTEREST IN PATENT APPLICATIONS AND ANY PATENTS GRANTED THEREFROM

WHEREAS PanGeo Subsea, Inc., ("PanGeo") a Canadian corporation having a business address at 277 Water St., St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada the owner of all right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications set forth in SCHEDULE A by reason of written assignments of the patents and patent applications to PanGeo;

WHEREAS Acoustic Zoom, Inc. ("AZI") a Canadian corporation having a business address at 685 St. Thomas Line, Paradise, Newfoundland and Labrador A1L 3V2, Canada wishes to acquire all right to the patent applications; and any granted patents;

WHEREAS PanGeo and AZI have separately agreed on terms and conditions by which right, title an interest in the patents and patent applications; may be transferred to AZI;

THEREFORE, in order to make of record the respective ownership rights in the Invention as so agreed, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PanGeo, by authority of the undersigned, duly authorized representative does hereby grant, convey and assign to AZI all its right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications, any foreign counterparts thereof, together with all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues and extensions thereof and all letters patent, both in the United States and any foreign country when granted, for the full and entire term for which such letters patent may be granted or extended, as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by PanGeo if this Assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 028059 FRAME: 0200,

	individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature as the duly authorized representative of PanGeo.			
Mai Dat	19/12 Signature: Maya Cohici			
	Print or Type Name Moya Cahill			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Province of Newfoundland and Labrador			
	1 -4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4			
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized execute this Assignment. Dated: March 1913. Dawn Haire Dorlay Coffee				
S S S S	DAWN ELAINE DOOLING BYAN A Commissions for Ostis in and for the Province of Newtonniber 3 and Labracian. By Commission expires on Decomber 31, 2014 Commission expires on Decomber 31, 2014			
EXECUTION BY ASSIGNEE, ACOUSTIC ZOOM, INC. March 16, 2012 Signature:				
Print or Type Name JACQUES YVES GUIGNE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE				
	Province of Newfoundland and Labrador			
***************************************	Before me personally appeared: Significantly GUIGNE			
NOTARY PUBLIC	who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized to execute this Assignment. Dated: March 14, 2012 Dawn Lean Corling - Ryan			
Nor	Abstary Public My commission DAWN ELAINE DOOLING FIVAN A Commissioner for Coalls In and for the Province of Resolutional and Labradia. My Commission explicits on December 31, 2014.			

PATENT REEL: 028059 FRAME: 0201

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

60/987,784

12/057,414, ISSUED AS U.S. Patent No. 7,830,748

12/168,170

61/245,707

12/700,040

12/647,646

12/826,078

61/119,110

61/147,774

12/620,628

PATENT REEL: 028059 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 04/17/2012